
Instant Game Rules-Games Commencing at 100 315-11A-156 

Validation Number 
Retailer Verification Code 

Validation Font 
Validation Font 

(v) Each of the play symbols and its caption, the 
validation number, pack-ticket number, and retailer verifica
tion code must be printed in black ink. 

(vi) Each of the play symbols and each of the play 
symbol captions must be exactly one of those described in 
subsection (l)(b) of this section. 

(vii) Each of the prize symbols must be exactly one of 
those described in subsection (l)(c) of this section and each 
of the prize symbol captions must be exactly one of those 
described in subsection (l)(d) of this section. 

(b) Any ticket not passing all the validation require
ments in WAC 315-10-070 and in (a) of this subsection is 
invalid and ineligible for any prize. 

[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.70.040. 95-23-039, § 315-llA-156, filed 
11/9/95, effective 12/10/95.] 

Title 326 WAC 
MINORITY AND WOMEN'S 

BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, OFFICE 
OF 

Chapters 
326-30 Goals and goal setting. 

Chapter 326-30 WAC 

GOALS AND GOAL SETTING 

WAC 

326-30-03904 Repealed. 
326-30-041 Annual goals. 

DISPOSITION OF SECTIONS FORMERLY 
CODIFIED IN TIDS CHAPTER 

326-30-03904 Goals for 1991-92. [Statutory Authority: RCW 
39.19.030(7). 91-18-041, § 326-30-03904, filed 8/30/91, 
effective 9/30/91.] Repealed by 95-19-014, filed 9/7/95, 
effective 10/8/95. Statutory Authority: RCW 
39.19.030(7). 

WAC 326-30-03904 Repealed. See Disposition Table 
at beginning of this chapter. 

WAC 326-30-041 Annual goals. The annual overall 
goals for participation by certified firms in the public works, 
other contracting, and procurement of each state agency and 
educational institution, subject to this chapter, shall be as 
follows: 

July 1, 1995, through June 30, 1996, 

Construction/Public Works 10% MBE 
Architect/Engineering 10% MBE 
Purchased Goods 8% MBE 
Purchased Services 10% MBE 
Professional Services 10% MBE 

6%WBE 
6%WBE 
4%WBE 
4%WBE 
4%WBE 

[Statutory Authority: RCW 39.19.030(7). 95-19-014, § 326-30-041, filed 
9/7/95, effective 10/8/95; 95-10-086, § 326-30-041, filed 5/3/95, effective 
6/3/95; 94-03-068, § 326-30-041, filed 1/14/94, effective 2/14/94; 92-20-
079, § 326-30-041, filed 10/6/92, effective 11/6/92.] 

Title 332 WAC 
NATURAL RESOURCES, BOARD 

AND DEPARTMENT OF 

Chapters 
332-24 Forest protection. 

WAC 
332-24-221 

Chapter 332-24 WAC 

FOREST PROTECTION 

Specific rules for burning that requires a written burn
ing permit. 

WAC 332-24-221 Specific rules for burning that 
requires a written burning permit. Persons not able to 
meet the requirements of WAC 332-24-205 and 332-24-211 
must apply for a written burning permit through the depart
ment. In addition to the rules outlined in WAC 332-24-205, 
the following are additional requirements for written permits: 

(1) Written burning permits will be in effect for one 
year from the validation date, unless suspended or revoked. 

(2) Fees for written burning permits will be charged and 
collected pursuant to chapter 70.94 RCW and shall be 
twenty-two dollars for under one hundred tons of consum
able debris; and for burns one hundred tons of consumable 
debris and greater as follows: 

Consumable Debris Fee schedule 

100 
501 

1,001 
1,501 
2,001 
2,501 
3,001 
3,501 
4,001 
4,501 
5,001 
5,501 
6,001 
6,501 
7,001 

500 tons 
1,000 tons 
1,500 tons 
2,000 tons 
2,500 tons 
3,000 tons 
3,500 tons 
4,000 tons 
4,500 tons 
5,000 tons 
5,500 tons 
6,000 tons 
6,500 tons 
7,000 tons 
7,500 tons 

$111 
335 
559 
783 

1,007 
1,231 
1,453 
1,677 
1,901 
2,125 
2,349 
2,573 
2,797 
3,021 
3,245 
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