Validation Number	Validation Font
Retailer Verification Code	Validation Font

(v) Each of the play symbols and its caption, the validation number, pack-ticket number, and retailer verification code must be printed in black ink.

(vi) Each of the play symbols and each of the play symbol captions must be exactly one of those described in subsection (1)(b) of this section.

(vii) Each of the prize symbols must be exactly one of those described in subsection (1)(c) of this section and each of the prize symbol captions must be exactly one of those described in subsection (1)(d) of this section.

(b) Any ticket not passing all the validation requirements in WAC 315-10-070 and in (a) of this subsection is invalid and ineligible for any prize.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.70.040. 95-23-039, § 315-11A-156, filed 11/9/95, effective 12/10/95.]

Title 326 WAC MINORITY AND WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, OFFICE OF

Chapters

326-30 Goals and goal setting.

Chapter 326-30 WAC

GOALS AND GOAL SETTING

WAC

326-30-03904 Repealed. 326-30-041 Annual goals.

DISPOSITION OF SECTIONS FORMERLY CODIFIED IN THIS CHAPTER

326-30-03904 Goals for 1991-92. [Statutory Authority: RCW 39.19.030(7). 91-18-041, § 326-30-03904, filed 8/30/91, effective 9/30/91.] Repealed by 95-19-014, filed 9/7/95, effective 10/8/95. Statutory Authority: RCW 39.19.030(7).

WAC 326-30-03904 Repealed. See Disposition Table at beginning of this chapter.

WAC 326-30-041 Annual goals. The annual overall goals for participation by certified firms in the public works, other contracting, and procurement of each state agency and educational institution, subject to this chapter, shall be as follows:

July 1, 1995, through June 30, 1996,

Construction/Public Works	10% MBE	6% WBE
Architect/Engineering	10% MBE	6% WBE
Purchased Goods	8% MBE	4% WBE
Purchased Services	10% MBE	4% WBE
Professional Services	10% MBE	4% WBE

[Statutory Authority: RCW 39.19.030(7). 95-19-014, § 326-30-041, filed 9/7/95, effective 10/8/95; 95-10-086, § 326-30-041, filed 5/3/95, effective 6/3/95; 94-03-068, § 326-30-041, filed 1/14/94, effective 2/14/94; 92-20-079, § 326-30-041, filed 10/6/92, effective 11/6/92.]

Title 332 WAC

NATURAL RESOURCES, BOARD AND DEPARTMENT OF

Chapters

332-24 Forest protection.

Chapter 332-24 WAC FOREST PROTECTION

WAC

332-24-221

Specific rules for burning that requires a written burning permit.

WAC 332-24-221 Specific rules for burning that requires a written burning permit. Persons not able to meet the requirements of WAC 332-24-205 and 332-24-211 must apply for a written burning permit through the department. In addition to the rules outlined in WAC 332-24-205, the following are additional requirements for written permits:

(1) Written burning permits will be in effect for one year from the validation date, unless suspended or revoked.

(2) Fees for written burning permits will be charged and collected pursuant to chapter 70.94 RCW and shall be twenty-two dollars for under one hundred tons of consumable debris; and for burns one hundred tons of consumable debris and greater as follows:

Consumable Debris		ble Debris	Fee schedule	
100	-	500 tons	\$111	
501	-	1,000 tons	335	
1,001	· _	1,500 tons	559	
1,501	-	2,000 tons	783	
2,001	-	2,500 tons	1,007	
2,501	-	3,000 tons	1,231	
3,001	-	3,500 tons	1,453	
3,501	-	4,000 tons	1,677	
4,001	-	4,500 tons	1,901	
4,501	-	5,000 tons	2,125	
5,001	-	5,500 tons	2,349	
5,501	-	6,000 tons	2,573	
6,001	-	6,500 tons	2,797	
6,501	-	7,000 tons	3,021	
7.001	-	7.500 tons	3.245	

[1996 WAC Supp-page 1177]